

WBUD050018302023



Matrimonial Suit/109/2023
Subrata Haldar Vs. Padma Bala Haldar

Order no. : 15

Dated :30.06.2025

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

Today is fixed for evidence of the petitioner.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

O.P is present.

Fix 18.08.2025 for evidence of the petitioner.

(Nilanjan De, WB00716)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,

Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur,i/c