

**Matrimonial Suit No. 109 of 2023**  
**CNR No. WBUD05-001830-2023**

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 18.

Dated 21.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of the petitioner.

The petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Respondent also files hazira.

Ld advocate of both sides are present.

Upon perusal of the case record, it appears that this suit is pending since 2023 and after framing of issue on the last occasion today is fixed for evidence.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Prayer for time is hereby allowed.

Fix 16-02-2026 for evidence for the petitioner positively.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional District Judge  
Islampur

Additional District Judge,  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur